Lee Casteel moved that the Board approve the new additions to the agenda.  Motion carried.

Scott Luchesi stated that Betty Schultz will fill in if necessary in his absence January 11-
February 03, 2017.  He indicated that 2017 paperwork authorizing expenditures needed to be 
sent to Mary Jenkins.

Annie Dethardt stated four hundred sixty one (461) members have renewed for 2017.  She is 
contacting non renewals and working at getting the membership list up to date.  A discussion 
followed regarding printing membership directories and costs associated with the printing.  
Annie then moved that a membership directory not be printed for 2017;